with the adjoining proprietors. It is therefore assumed that the costs of repairs detailed within
this report which relate to these areas should be apportioned accordingly, although exact liability
should be confirmed.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

775,000
Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds. We are of the opinion that the subjects
should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a sum of not less than the above
noted figure.

Valuation (£) and market comments

175,000
The current Market Value of the heritable subjects, with the benefit of vacant possession would

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

175,000 One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

N/A -

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 16/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 306746-1488c827-4614
Surveyor: Calum Dunbar Bsc (Hons) MRICS Date: